NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority granted to the ACHD by Article 

XXI, §§  2109.02.a,  2109.06, and the Local Health Administration Law, 19 P.S. § 12010, 

it is hereby ORDERED that: 

61. For the violations set forth in the preceding paragraphs, Magnus, is hereby assessed 

a civil penalty of TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and 

FORTY DOLLARS ($276,540.00).  The civil penalty is as follows: 

A. Gravity Based Component 

Gravity Based 
Penalty Violation Days Total Gravity 

Penalty Violation 

§2102.03.c  -Particulate Matter 
emission exceedance 11-21-2023 
(429% over limit) 

$9,000.00  1 $9,000.00